INFORMATION ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION (APIC)

## ITANAGAR

(Before the Hon'ble Information Commissioner Mr. Dani Gamboo)

AN APPEAL UNDER SECTION 19 (3) OF RTI ACT, 2005.

## APIC-No.776/2023(Appeal)

सूचना का अधिकार RIGHT TO

Shri. Palen Laa & Smti. Yukar Yaga C/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery Itanagar Papumpare District Arunachal Pradesh. (M) 7085354892 Pin: 791111. Appellant

Versus

The PIO cum PD (DRDA) Raga Tamen Block Kamle District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 791120. Respondent

Date of hearing: 12-04-2024.

Both the PIO and the appellants did not appear.

Hearing of the case is deferred to 17.05.2024 at 10:30 AM.

Both the PIO and the appellant are directed to appear in person on above mentioned date and time.

Sd/-(Dani Gamboo) Information Commissioner Memo No.APIC-776/2023/ 1066

Dated Itanagar the .j.c. April' 2024.

Copy to:

- 1. The PIO cum PD (DRDA) Tamen Block Raga Kamle District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 791120.
- 2. Shri. Palen Laa & Smti. Yukar Yaga C/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery Itanagar Papumpare District Arunachal Pradesh. (M) 7085354892 Pin: 791111.
- 3. Computer Programmer, Itanagar, APIC, to upload in APIC, website and mailed to concerned department email.
  - 4. Office copy.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar APIC, <u>Itanagar</u> Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Internation Commission Itanagas